504237393 02/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4284070 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 016245 Frame 0650. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LEGAL NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR TO BE G&H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR I. GOROKHOVSKY	05/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G&H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	5842 ELLISON LANE
City:	FLORENCE
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59833

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6617057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: debra.lewendon@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN W. BOGER, ESQ. Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3600.050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN W. BOGER

SIGNATURE: /John W. Boger/
DATE SIGNED: 02/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=H0822701#page1.tif source=H0822701#page2.tif source=H0822701#page3.tif

PATENT 504237393 REEL: 041836 FRAME: 0314

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
	TS ONLY		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: G & H Technologies LLC		
Vladimir I. Gorokhovsky	Internal Address:		
	Internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5842 Ellison Lane		
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2005			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Florence		
Joint Research Agreement	State: MT		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 59833		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,617,057		
	6,017,007		
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name:Jean Kyle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address Sallwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2274			
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Hamilton	8. Payment Information		
7: :- 4001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 406-375-1317	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0065		
Fax Number: 406-375-1318	Authorized User Name Jean Kyle		
Email Address: jekyle@montana.com			
9. Signature:	<u>5-78-2005</u> Date		
Signature	Total a washen of an east including covict		
Jean Kvie	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordedon Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700180722

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0650

PATENT REEL: 041836 FRAME: 0315

AME-T108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Composite Vapor Deposited Coating and Process Therefor, for which a United States Letters Patent was

■ issued on <u>September 9, 2003</u>, as Patent No. <u>6.617.057</u>.

WHEREAS, G & H Technologies, LLC, a corporation of the State of Montana, having a place of business at 5842 Ellison Lane, Florence, Montana 59833, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to that Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of **G & H Technologies**, **LLC**'s review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **G & H Technologies**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **G** & **H Technologies**, **LLC**, as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of **G** & **H Technologies**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to G & H Technologies, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to G & H Technologies, LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid G & H Technologies, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0651

IN TESTIMONY WHEF	Signed_	Vladimir I. Go	6 Wes	day of
	Address	Bozeman, Mo	ntana 59715	e de la companya de La companya de la co
County of On this day of named Vladimir I. Gorokhovsi foregoing instrument, who execusame to be her free act and deed	ky, to me knov uted the forego	oing instrument, and W	be the persons de ho severally ackn	scribed in the
Residing at: My Commission	<u> A</u> K	STARLITH Notary Public for the PLEE, MT FEB.21, 20	State of Montana	(Printed)
•				

D;\Documents\docs\ame108assign.wpd/DNB/jaj

RECORDED: 05/18/2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT .

REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0652

PATENT REEL: 041836 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 02/21/2017